MCI (P) 067/07/2020

18 December 2020 CAYMAN ISLANDS - PUBLIC HOLIDAYS 2021

The Office of the Deputy Governor has confirmed the list of Public Holidays in
Cayman Islands for year 2021.

Christmas Day and Boxing Day which fall on a Saturday and Sunday respectively, will
be observed as official public holidays in the Cayman Islands on Monday, 27 and
Tuesday 28 December 2021 respectively.

Official Public Holidays for 2021 are as follows:

* New Year’s Day: Friday, 1 January;

* National Heroes Day: Monday, 25 January;

* Ash Wednesday: Wednesday, 17 February;

* Good Friday: Friday, 2 April;

* Easter Monday: Monday, 5 April;

* Discovery Day: Monday, 17 May;

* Queen’s Birthday: Monday, 14 June (unconfirmed);
* Constitution Day: Monday, 5 July;

* Remembrance Day: Monday, 15 November;

* Christmas: Monday, 27 December (observed); and
* Boxing Day: Tuesday, 28 December (observed).

For more details, please find here links to the Announcement.

https://docs.google.com/viewer?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.gov.ky%2Fcontent%2F
published%2Fapi%2Fvl.1%2Fassets%2FCONTO00D5C3641A8141C3B42B60SESCES89
EF%2Fnative%3Fcb%3D cache ebe4%26channelToken%3D4085fcf4c9bf3af4583d2
86a36c001b3

Please take note of these holidays and plan any urgent transactions accordingly.
Thank you for your attention to this matter.
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